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Terra Mattson, MA, LPC, LMFT     
Co-Owner & Clinical Director     
Licensed Marriage & Family Therapist      
     
 
Jeff Mattson, MA, ORGL     Dr. Adrienne Rankin 
Co-Owner/Founder & Principal    Executive Coach & Leadership  
Consultant (503) 679-4623      (503) 442-3727 
Jeff@livingwholehearted.com    Adrienne@livingwholehearted.com   
  
Alex Rankin, MS, LPC     Felicia Wallberg, MA, LPC Intern 
*Clinical Supervisor     Women, Young Adults, Couples 
Men, Women, Families, Couples & Adolescents  (503) 454-6773 Felicia@livingwholehearted.com 
(503) 568-1510 Alex@livingwholehearted.com      
 
Roshana Grile, MA, LPC Intern    Monte Schmidt, MA, LPC Intern 
Children, adolescents, young adults and families  Men, Women, Couples, Families 
(503) 756-7390 Roshana@livingwholehearted.com  (503) 983-7875 Monte@livingwholehearted.com 
 
Annmarie Johnson, MA, LPC Intern   Janelle O’Connell 
Children, Teens and Women     Administrative Assistant 
(707) 696-2071 Annmarie@livingwholehearted.com  (503) 610-3676 Info@livingwholehearted.com 
 
Heidi Tillotson, MA, LMFT Intern    
Children, Adolescents, Individuals, & Couples, EFT   
(503) 454-6733 Heidi@livingwholehearted.com   
  
Audra Mahoney, MA, LPC Intern     
Children, Adolescents, Men, Women & Couples   
 (503) 447-4323 Audra@livingwholehearted.com   
 
 
THERAPEUTIC GROUPS & WORKSHOPS - Contact directly to register 
• Wholehearted Parenting Workshop (TBD) – Roshana Grile  
• Boundaries (TBD) – Felicia Wallberg 
• Mending the Soul (TBD) – Annmarie Johnson 
• Hold Me Tight/Let Me Go  – (parents & teens) – Heidi Tillotson and Annmarie Johnson 
 
SPIRITUAL ENRICHMENT - Visit the website for dates & registration 
• Courageous Women’s Prayer Retreats at the Living Wholehearted Lodge & Retreat 
• Courageous Mother & Daughter Prayer Retreats  
• Core Values Index Couples & Family Retreats  
� 
LEADERSHIP DEVELOPMENT - Contact Jeff Mattson for more Information  
• Wholehearted Leadership Cohorts  
• Core Values Index Organizational Retreats & Workshops 
 


